

T
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4687 OF 2009

PANCHAYAT SAMITI, DABWALI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 05/04/2013 The Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay K. Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the appellants has assured this Court that he will be filing statement of case within a period of six weeks after serving a copy on the counsel for the respondents, which is permitted.

Thereafter, counsel for the respondents shall file the statement of case on behalf of the respondents during the period of next four weeks.

List thereafter.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|